

Office of Notice of Public Hearings 06/12/2018 INDIAN RIVER COUNTY ATTORNEY

Dylan Reingold, County Attorney William K. DeBraal, Deputy County Attorney Kate Pingolt Cotner, Assistant County Attorney

MEMORANDUM

TO:

Board of County Commissioners

THROUGH:

Richard B. Szpyrka, P.E., Public Works Director

FROM:

William K. DeBraal, Deputy County Attorney

DATE:

May 30, 2018

SUBJECT:

Public Notice - Amendment to Indian River Code Creating Chapter 318

Stormwater Discharge

Please be advised that the following public hearing has been scheduled for the June 19, 2018, 9:00 am meeting of the Board of County Commissioners:

AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF INDIAN RIVER COUNTY, FLORIDA, ESTABLISHING INDIAN RIVER COUNTY CODE CHAPTER 318, ADOPTING REGULATIONS FOR STORMWATER DISCHARGE INTO PUBLIC STORM DRAINAGE SYSTEMS, PROVIDING FOR CODIFICATION; PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

Please contact me with any questions.